

1	ROFS L.D. 2042				
2	Date: $3/9/20$ (Filing No. H- 729)				
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	129TH LEGISLATURE				
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1453, L.D. 2042, "Resolve, To Allow the Department of Public Safety To Transfer Certain Property to the LifeFlight Foundation"				
12	Amend the resolve by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
13	SUMMARY				
14	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.				

Page 1 - 129LR3041(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Approved: 03/03/20 mac



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2042

LR 3041(02)

Resolve, To Allow the Department of Public Safety To Transfer Certain Property to the LifeFlight Foundation

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment Ar(H-729) Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2019-20	FY 2020-21	Projections FY 2021-22	Projections FY 2022-23
Revenue				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$163,000)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill allows termination of a memorandum of understanding between the Department of Public Safety and the LifeFlight Foundation and transfers a motor vehicle, computer training equipment and \$163,000 from the Department of Public Safety to the LifeFlight Foundation. This money is the balance remaining in an account at the Department of Public Safety that has been dedicated to activities carried out by the LifeFlight Foundation. It is anticipated that the LifeFlight Foundation will continue to provide the same services it has been providing prior to enactment of this bill.